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NEW DRAFT

EIGHTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

Senate Document No. 357

S. P. 686 In Senate, March 18, 1929.
Reported by Senator Weatherbee of Penobscot from Com-
mittee on Indian Affairs and laid on table to be printed under

joint rules.

ROYDEN V. BROWN, Secretary.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians

for the General Care, Maintenance and Education Thereof.

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated firom
2 the state treasury to be expended under the direction of the
3 governor and council, by the agent of the Passamaquoddy
4 tribe of Indians, for the benefit of said tribe for the year
5 from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine to June
6 thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty, and for the year
7 from July first, nineteen hundred and thirty to June thir-

8 tieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-one, as follows:
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July 1, 1929 ]uiy 1, 1930
to -to
June 30, 1930 June 30, 1931

Interest on Indian trust fund,

seven thousand, seven hundred

forty-five dollars, and fourteen

cents $7745.14 37745.14
Contingent expenses, four hun-

dred and fifty dollars 450.00 450.00
May dividend, five hundred dol-

lars 500.00 500.00
November dividend, five hun-

dred dollars 500.00 500.00
Distressed peor, twc thousand,

two hundred four dollars, and

eighty-six cents 2204.86 2204.86
Agricultural purposes, six hun-

dred dollars 600.00 600.00
Plowing, one hundred and #fifty

dollars 150.00 150.00
Fertilizer, two hundred dollars 200.00 200.00
Bounty on crops, one hundred

dollars 100.00 100.00
Wood, two thousand, five hun-

dred dollars 2500.00 2500.00
Educational purposes, one thou-

sand, seven hundred and fifty

dollars 1750.00 1750.00
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Doctor’s bills and medicines, two
thousand, seven hundred dollars

Salary of priests, fourteen hun-
dred dollars

Salary of governors, two hundred
dollars

Salary of lieutenant governors,
eighty dollars

Fuel, schools, church and convent,
one thousand, one hundred
forty-five dollars

Services of nurse, five hundred
dollars

Clerk hire, two hundred and fifty
dollars

Services of attendance officer,
seventy-five dollars

Janitor service, four hundred dol-
lars

Basket ash, eight hundred dol-
lars

Repair of roads. four hundred
dollars

School books and supplies, one
hundred fifty dollars

Salary of police, three hundred

dollars

2700.00

1400.00

200.00

8o.00

1145.00

500.00

250.00

75.00

400.00

800.00

400.00

150.00

300.00

2700.00

1400.00

200.00

80.00

1145.00

500.00

250.00

400.00

800.00

400.00

150.00

300.00
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Repairing and painting buildings,
four hundred dollars 400.00 400.00
Salary of agent, five hundred
dollars 500.00 500.00
$26000.00 $26000.00
Amounting to twenty-six thousand dollars for the year

from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine to June

V]

thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty ; and twenty-six thou-
sand dollars, for the year from July first, nineteen hundred

and thirty to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-

[ S )

one,

And be it further resolved, that any balance of any of the
2 sub-divisions above named and not required for the pur-
3 pose may, upon recommendation of the state auditor, be
4 transferred by the governor and council to pay bills against
5 any of the above sub-divisions where bills may have been

6 contracted in excess of the amount above set forth.





