MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

NEW DRAFT

EIGHTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

Senate Document

No. 357

S. P. 686

In Senate, March 18, 1929.

Reported by Senator Weatherbee of Penobscot from Committee on Indian Affairs and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.

ROYDEN V. BROWN, Secretary.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians for the General Care, Maintenance and Education Thereof.

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from 2 the state treasury to be expended under the direction of the 3 governor and council, by the agent of the Passamaquoddy 4 tribe of Indians, for the benefit of said tribe for the year 5 from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine to June 6 thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty, and for the year 7 from July first, nineteen hundred and thirty to June thir-

8 tieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-one, as follows:

	July 1, 1929	July 1, 1930
	to	-to
	June 30, 1930	June 30, 1931
Interest on Indian trust fund	,	
seven thousand, seven hundred	[
forty-five dollars, and fourteen	:	
cents	\$7745.14	\$7745.14
Contingent expenses, four hun-		
dred and fifty dollars	450.00	450.00
May dividend, five hundred dol-	•	
lars	500.00	500.00
November dividend, five hun-		
dred dollars	500.00	500.00
Distressed poor, two thousand,		
two hundred four dollars, and	,	
eighty-six cents	2204.86	2204.86
Agricultural purposes, six hun-		
dred dollars	600.00	600.00
Plowing, one hundred and fifty		
dollars	150.00	150.00
Fertilizer, two hundred dollars	200.00	200.00
Bounty on crops, one hundred		
dollars	100.00	100.00
Wood, two thousand, five hun-		
dred dollars	2500.00	2500.00
Educational purposes, one thou-		
sand, seven hundred and fifty		
dollars	1750.00	1750.00

Doctor's bills and medicines, two		
thousand, seven hundred dollars	2700.00	2700.00
Salary of priests, fourteen hun-		
dred dollars	1400.00	1400.00
Salary of governors, two hundred		
dollars	200.00	200.00
Salary of lieutenant governors,		
eighty dollars	80.00	80.00
Fuel, schools, church and convent,		
one thousand, one hundred		
forty-five dollars	1145.00	1145.00
Services of nurse, five hundred		
dollars	500.00	500.00
Clerk hire, two hundred and fifty		
dollars	250.00	250.00
Services of attendance officer,		
seventy-five dollars	75.00	75.00
Janitor service, four hundred dol-		
lars	400.00	400.00
Basket ash, eight hundred dol-		
lars	800.00	800.00
Repair of roads, four hundred		
dollars	400.00	400.00
School books and supplies, one		
hundred fifty dollars	150.00	150.00
Salary of police, three hundred		
dollars	300.00	300.00

D	1		1
Repairing	ana	painting	bundings,

four	hun	dred dol	lars		400.00	400.00
Salary	of	agent,	five	hundred		
dolla	rs				500.00	500.00
					•	
					\$26000.00	\$26000.00

Amounting to twenty-six thousand dollars for the year 2 from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine to June 3 thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty; and twenty-six thou-4 sand dollars, for the year from July first, nineteen hundred 5 and thirty to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-6 one.

And be it further resolved, that any balance of any of the 2 sub-divisions above named and not required for the pur-3 pose may, upon recommendation of the state auditor, be 4 transferred by the governor and council to pay bills against 5 any of the above sub-divisions where bills may have been 6 contracted in excess of the amount above set forth.